Reconciling items (1)   (14,988)  (16,553)   1,565   9%

   --------- --------- --------

   $ 65,656  $ 54,518  $11,138   20%

   ========= ========= ========

(1) Represents corporate general and administrative expenses and other

 income (expense) not utilized by management in determining segment

 profitability.

   Callaway Golf Company

   Supplemental Financial Information

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Quarter Ended March 31,

   ------------------------------------------

   2008

   ------------------------------------------

   Gross Margin

   Pro Forma   Improvement   Total as

   Callaway Golf   Initiatives   Reported

   --------------- ------------- ------------

Net sales   $   366,452   $   -   $366,452

Gross profit   176,629   (1,095)   175,534

% of sales   48%   n/a   48%

Operating expenses   110,573   -   110,573

   --------------- ------------- ----------

Income from operations   66,056   (1,095)   64,961

Other income (expense), net   695   -   695

   --------------- ------------- ----------

Income (loss) before income

 taxes   66,751   (1,095)   65,656

Income tax provision   26,412   (422)   25,990

   -------------   -----------   ----------

Net income   $   40,339   $   (673)   $ 39,666

   ==============- ===========-- ==========

Diluted earnings (loss) per

 share:   $   0.62   $   (0.01)   $   0.61

Weighted-average shares

 outstanding:   64,843   64,843   64,843

   Quarter Ended March 31,

   -----------------------------------------

   2007

   -----------------------------------------

   Gross Margin

   Pro Forma   Improvement   Total as

   Callaway Golf   Initiatives   Reported

   -------------- ------------- ------------

Net sales   $  334,607   $   -   $  334,607

Gross profit   162,126   (1,405)   160,721

% of sales   48%   n/a   48%

Operating expenses   104,865   -   104,865

   -------------  ------------  ------------

Income from operations   57,261   (1,405)   55,856

Other income (expense), net   (1,338)   -   (1,338)

   -------------  ------------  ------------

Income (loss) before income

 taxes   55,923   (1,405)   54,518

Income tax provision   22,236   (554)   21,682

   -------------  ------------  ------------

Net income   $   33,687   $   (851)   $   32,836

   =============  ============  ============

Diluted earnings (loss) per

 share:   $   0.49   $   (0.01)   $   0.48

Weighted-average shares

 outstanding:   68,318   68,318   68,318

Earnings Before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and Amortization

 (EBITDA):

   2008 Trailing Twelve Months EBITDA

   -------------------------------------------------------

   Quarter Ended

   -------------------------------------------------------

   June 30, September 30, December 31, March 31,

   2007   2007   2007   2008   Total

   -------- ------------- -----------  --------- --------

Net income

 (loss)   $36,639   $ 1,269   $(16,157)   $39,666  $ 61,417

Interest

 expense

 (income), net   1,672   29   (216)   591   2,076

Income tax

 provision

 (benefit)   23,591   830   (12,415)   25,990   37,996

Depreciation

 and

 amortization

 expense   8,591   9,864   7,862   8,794   35,111

   -------- ------------  -----------  --------  --------

EBITDA   $70,493   $11,992   $(20,926)   $75,041  $136,600

   ======== ============  ===========  ========  ========

   2007 Trailing Twelve Months EBITDA

   -----------------------------------------------------

   Quarter Ended

   -----------------------------------------------------

   June 30, September 30, December 31, March 31,

   2006   2006   2006   2007   Total

   -------- ------------- ------------ --------- -------

Net income

 (loss)   $22,539   $(11,916)   $(10,194)   $32,836  $33,265

Interest

 expense

 (income), net   1,522   1,132   905   1,677   5,236

Income tax

 provision

 (benefit)   14,934   (6,075)   (10,948)   21,682   19,593

Depreciation

 and

 amortization

 expense   7,935   8,736   8,313   9,009   33,993

   -------- ------------  -----------  --------  -------

EBITDA   $46,930   $ (8,123)   $(11,924)   $65,204  $92,087

   ======== ============  ===========  ========  =======

CONTACT:
Callaway Golf Company
Brad Holiday
Patrick Burke
Michele Szynal
760-931-1771

SOURCE: Callaway Golf Company